Philips
Semiconductors
CBT3245A
Octal bus switch
Product data
Supersedes data of 2002 Feb 18
2003 Jun 27
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS

10 GND Ground (0V)
20 VCC Positive supply voltage
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGES TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE TOPSIDE MARK DWG NUMBER
20-Pin Plastic DHVQFN -40  to 85 °C CBT3245ABQ CT3245A SOT764-1
20-Pin Plastic TSSOP -40  to 85 °C CBT3245APW CT3245A SOT360-1
20-Pin Plastic SSOP (QSOP) -40  to 85 °C CBT3245ADS CT3245ADS SOT724-1
20-Pin Plastic SSOP -40  to 85 °C CBT3245ADB CT3245A SOT339-1
20-Pin Plastic SO -40  to 85 °C CBT3245AD CBT3245AD SOT163-1
Standard packing quantities and other packaging data is available at www.philipslogic.com/packaging.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Philips Semiconductors  Product data